¥ Corrected Tindentx

KANSAS CORPORAY 0&.

ForKGCUse: . o/ 120 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION c Form C-1
. . O oI 007
E‘ffj?::i Date O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION SEP 022008 rorms .S"‘
1S i
— Form must be Signed
sGa? [ Jves [“Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL ONSERVATION o All bianks must be Biled
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing wellc WICH JTAN ;j"'”"‘“ :
P A/ / 2 P * £ SE-pw-SE
Expected Spud Date: _— ; pot Descriptions, SE- 7")0
mont; day vear
ST B ST sec 1 wp iS5 A2 [Kle[w
%DPERATOH: P B P z ‘, 4 ;Egi.+_ feet from I:] N/ S Line of Section
Name: _ = [9 fg’ feet from E/ D W Line of Secticn
Address 1: 1207 N. 1st Street East is SECTION: [XReguiar [ ireguiar?
Address 2: ) )
N ‘Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side
City: Loutsburg State: X3 7zip: 66053 , ) Dougllas verse sice)
P County:
Corttact Person: _Lofi Driskell Lester Kalb 28
913-406-4236 Lease Name: Well #:
Phone: Baldwin
P> Figld Name; _23!0WI i
CONTRACTOR: License# 33715 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [Ives X]no
Nare: _Town Qiifield Service, Inc. Target Formation(s): _Sauirrel —
Waell Drilted For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in foctage): 200"
Oif — D Enh Rec Infield - Mud Rotary Ground Surf&lm'z Elevation: : — feet MSL
D Gas Storage " Pool Ext. Air Fotary— Watetr well within one-quarter mile: BYes Ng._.
Disposal Wildca! [____ICabie Public water supply well within one n:u‘le: Yes No
Saeismic : # of Holes E]Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: 104 el
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: 298" A ST
Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI II - D»'
[Tt owwe: ok well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planmed to be set: 28T
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe (il"any): Nane
Wei! Name: Projected Total Depth; _ 900

Original CompletionDate: . Original Total Depth:

Formation at Total Depth: _Sauirtel =~

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Herizontal wellbore? I:IYesNo I:Iwe" EIFa"m Pond Ebthe“ X -~

It Yes, true vertical .depth: DWR Permit & ——
Bottom Hole Location: {Note: Appiy for Permit with DWR [__]) —_—
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ves [XIno

¥ Lups: Cperator FRAE TOR Constrwetion, Tac

Is:

W 3.1" w R.'T' En-l!r'pl"i5¢§ ot f(miq.s,Int. if Yes, proposed zcne:

’ L4
LAS® Su-_surSw-sE  JlS FSC 2‘{‘73" FEeo,
s NESE-Nu-SE 1215 'F5\. 14PS' FEC AFFIDAVIT RECEIVED
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. 5eq.  ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Itis agreed that the following minimum reguirements will be met;

1.
2.
. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shalf be set by circulating cament to the top; in atl cases surface pipe ST SekTION DIVISION

[

o N

Notify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well; APR {] 3 20[38
A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shaff be posted on each drilling rig;

through all unconsolidated materiats plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation. WICHITA, XS

. Itihe well is dry hole, an agreament hetween the operator and the disirict office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging:
. The appropriate district office will b2 notifiec befcre wall is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;
. Ifan ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemernted from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.

Cr pursuant fo Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C. which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In alf cases, NOTIFY district office prior 10 any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and beiief.

Date:

3/28/08 A U ek A e, Agent

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Remember to:

For KCC Uise ONLY - File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1} with Intent to Drill:

APl # 15 - 06/5-"' 0’7/63 9@‘0@ - File Completion Form ACQO-1 within 120 days of spud date;

Caonductor pipe required
Minimum surface pipe required :4' C feet per ALTADI mﬁ’ - Submit plugging report {CP-4) after plugging is completed {within 80 days);

Approved by:M L{- 7‘0:? /M?’/’ﬁ? - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

This authorization expires: - (/ 7 - chack the box bslow and return to the address below.
{This authorization void Jf drilling not started within 12 months of approval date. }

Spud date: Agent:

jua " - File acreage attribution plat according to fisld proration orders;
feet F - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

©nd

If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

[} well Not Drilled - Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

o T

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2678, Wichita, Kansas 67202



2 Correc-ted %

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CDP-

1

ust be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

W
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIviSION o f Rﬁfﬂ' IP April 2004
/i

Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: R T Enter Pn‘JC‘-’-’ a‘- ‘(ﬂ.lﬂ‘ba-‘b License Number: - 221l
operator Address: 1207 N. 1st Street East Louisburg KS 66053
contact Person: L_ori Driskell Phone Number: 91 3-406-4236
Lease Name & well No.: | aster Kalb 28 Pit Lacation (QQQQAY: VE  SE Al Se’
Type of Pit: Pit is: SWTSW _SE TSW—_
. O
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed El Existing Sec. 1 Twp. 15 R. 21 ).anst D West
N R - : a5 | B'\%
D Settling Pit Driliing Pit If Existing. date constructed: f,EEL Feet from DNorth ISouth Line of Section
. . SRS
] workover Pit [] Haur-off Pit 2,475
i e " T  Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
tif WF Supply API No. or Year Drifled) Pil capacity: D
. 100 . wbisy | Douglas County
is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes Chioride concentration: mg/t
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Avrlificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes DNO DYes No
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 8 ____ Length {feet} ,JL,,,,,, Width (feet) ; N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 777Lif (feet) :] No Pit
If the pit is tined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
L
Distance to nearest water well within che-mile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water ... 0 feet

Source of information:

____ji@i feet Depth of water wel! ____.'_/_@_feet D measured E:L well owner I:L electric log J:LKDWR

QQDO-96% (P =S HO-S7

o~ SEP 05 2008
3/28/08 , ’% \L >/),<,¢/L,€_M N

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: __ Type of material utitized in drilling/workover: Fresh Water
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 2 . —
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Pits filled as soon as well is completed
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to - S
flow into the pit? DYes DNO Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.
RECEIVED
| hereby certify that the above statements are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date l Signature of Applicant or Agent ) ’TIUNSE‘EI\:_{}LLOANE‘I&ViSN}N
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [ | RFAc[_] rRFas[]

. . .
Date Received: %(&E _ Permit Number: _ Permit Date: éé 2 C"‘f Lease Inspection: [:'Yes IZ'NO

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 $. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

X' pu é) /.*c_,. e '{‘(f‘ Sup(: /":f ‘:)G-C... FS) "'ILS"O'?O [

D= S




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

September 8, 2008

R.T. Enterprises of Kansas
1207 N 1°' St East
Louisburg, KS 66053

RE: Drilling Pit Application
"~ Lester Kalb Lease Well No. 28
SE/4 Sec. 01-15S8-20E
Douglas County, Kansas

Dear Sir or Madam:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shail be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
www.kcc.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

if you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,

A re>

Kathy Haynes

Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316)337-6211 * http://kee ks.gov/




